

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 426 of 2024

Date of Order: 30.04.2025

Dr. Ajanta Deb

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 5 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. R. Dutta, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. T. Yangi. B, AAG with
Ms. Z.E.Nongkynrih, GA (For R1-4)
Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, Adv. (For R5&6)

Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, learned counsel submits that the non-filing of the affidavit has been caused due to the fact that the deponent for the respondents No. 5 and 6 cannot come to Shillong, due to other engagements. The excuse is not accepted.

It is expected that affidavit should be on record by 2nd May, 2025.

List this matter on 8th May, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.04.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"