

Serial No. 23
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 426 of 2024

Date of Order: 05.12.2025

Dr. Ajanta Deb

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S. Chanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Snaitang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. T. Yangi B, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (For R 1-4)
Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv. (For R 5)

After hearing at some length, learned counsel for the parties pray
that the matter be listed after winter vacation.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter 02.02.2026, for final hearing.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
05.12.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"